TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliken Acquisition Corp.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street	
Internal Address:	NC1-007-14-24	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723635	MILLCENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704/343-2000

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4052178-2935			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Christian Brose			
Signature:	/R. Christian Brose/			
Date:	10/07/2005			

900033519 REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0798

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 5

source=BofA Milliken Acquisition Corp Security Agreement#page1.tif source=BofA Milliken Acquisition Corp Security Agreement#page2.tif source=BofA Milliken Acquisition Corp Security Agreement#page3.tif source=BofA Milliken Acquisition Corp Security Agreement#page4.tif source=BofA Milliken Acquisition Corp Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0799

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

- U.S. Department of Commerce
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and patents and patent applications described on Exhibit B attached hereto to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of October 3, 2005 by MUELLER HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, MUELLER GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation (the "Borrower") AND EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES OF THE BORROWER PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME.

The Administrative Agent's security interest in the described trademarks and trademark applications, and patents and patent applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

MILLIKEN ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Thomas E. Fish

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Title	Registration Nmber	Class	s Status	Filed	Serial #	Issued	Renewal
Milliken Acquisition Corp.							
MILLCENTRIC	2723635	6	Active	3/18/2002	76384581	6/10/2003	6/10/2013

(Filing Fees: \$40.00)

C745373.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0801

EXHIBIT B

Patents and Patent Applications

None.

C745373.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 10/07/2005